

## CITY OF MANITOWOC

## WISCONSIN, USA www.manitowoc.org

February 27, 2024

TO:

Mayor and Common Council

FROM:

**Board of Public Works** 

SUBJECT:

2024 Concrete Slab Replacement Program - Project #WS-24-14

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the February 21, 2024, Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive bids for 2024 Concrete Slab Replacement Program – Project #WS-24-14. City Clerk reported having received one (1) e-bid. Same was opened and accepted online through Quest, and are as follows:

Name Bid Bond Base Bid

Vinton Construction Company Bid Bond \$253,690.46

"Moved by Reckelberg, seconded by Reed, and unanimously carried to refer the bid to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 7. Nays, none."

Very Truly Yours,

MACKENZIE REED

Secretary Board of Public Works

## #WS-24-14 CONCRETE SLAB REPLACEMENT PROGRAM (#8960949)

BID DATE: FEBRUARY 21, 2024

Recommend in the Construction Co.

Item # Item Description		10	Vinton Construction Company	
		Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
VIEBAHN STREET			\$121,007.68	
1 Mobilization	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
3 Remove & Replace Type "J" Casting (R-1550-A), with "T" Gasket, Sanitary	EA	16	\$1,006.25	\$16,100.00
4 Remove & Replace 4-Inch Casting (R-1647-A), with "T" Gasket, Sanitary 5 Remove & Replace Type "J" Casting (R-1550-A), Storm	EA	1	\$1,140.00	\$1,140.00
6 Remove & Replace Type "H" Casting (R-3067-R Diagonal), Storm	EA	12	\$970.00	\$11,640.00
7 Adjusting Sanitary Manhole	EA	7	\$1,197.86	\$8,385.02
8 Adjusting Storm Manhole	EA	1	\$620.00	\$620.00
9 Removing Storm Inlets	EA	10	\$522.50	\$5,225.00
10 Furnish & Install Type 3 Catch Basin	EA EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
11 Furnish & Install Type 3 Inlet (2' X 3')	EA	2	\$3,500.00 \$3,000.00	\$7,000.00 \$6,000.00
12 Remove & Replace 6" Concrete Driveway/Sidewalk w/2" Gravel Base	SF	550	\$12.75	
13 Gravel Transition	TON	3	\$130.00	\$7,012.50 \$390.00
14 Sawing Full Depth Concrete	LF	165	\$4.00	\$660.00
15 Remove & Replace 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type D	LF	533	\$65.00	\$34,645.00
16 Sawing Sidewalk/Asphalt	LF	679	\$2.50	\$1,697.50
17 Remove & Replace 3" HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S	TON	14	\$550.00	\$7,700.00
18 3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	161	\$18.91	\$3,044.51
19 Seed (#40), Fertilizer, and Water	SY	161	\$5.25	\$845.25
20 Erosion Mat Class 1, Urban, Type A	SY	161	\$2.60	\$418.60
21 Relay 12" PVC Pipe SDR-35 (Storm)	LF	18	\$96.35	\$1,734.30
MICHIGAN AVENUE	CI CI	10	\$70,40	The state of the s
22 Mobilization	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
23 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
24 Type "D" Inlet Protection	EA	3	\$117.83	\$353.49
25 Remove Railroad Tracks	LS	1	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00
26 Unclassified Excavation (Incl. Pavement, Curb)	CY	178	\$0.01	\$1.78
27 Sawing Full Depth Concrete or Asphalt	LF	211	\$3.50	\$738.50
28 6" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	434	\$0.01	\$4.34
29 8" Concrete Pavement w/ Integral Curb, 7-bag H.E.S.	SY	434	\$81.93	\$35,557.62
30 3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	78	\$9.00	\$702.00
31 New 6" Concrete Sidewalk w/2" Gravel Base	SF	80	\$12.75	\$1,020.00
32 Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SF	30	\$2.00	\$60.00
33 Remove & Replace 6" Concrete Sidewalk w/2" Gravel Base	SF	249	\$12.75	\$3,174.75
34 Remove & Replace Type "J" Casting (R-1550-A), with "T" Gasket, Sanitary	EA	1	\$970.00	\$970.00
35 Remove & Replace Type "J" Casting (R-1550-A), Storm	EA	2	\$970.00	\$1,940.00
36 Remove & Replace Type "H" Casting (R-3067-R Diagonal), Storm	EA	2	\$1,175.00	\$2,350.00
37 Pavement Marking, Epoxy, 4-Inch, Yellow	LF	250	\$8.40	\$2,100.00
38 3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	74	\$18.91	\$1,399.34
39 Seed (#40), Fertilizer, and Water	SY	74	\$5.25	\$388.50
40 Erosion Mat Class 1, Urban, Type A	SY	74	\$2.60	\$192.40
NORTH 18TH STREET			\$62,28	0.06
41 Mobilization	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
42 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
43 Type "D" Inlet Protection	EA	2	\$117.83	\$235.66
44 Remove Railroad Tracks	LS	1	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00
45 Unclassified Excavation (Incl. Pavement, Curb)	CY	230	\$0.01	\$2.30
46 Sawing Full Depth Concrete or Asphalt	LF	162	\$3.50	\$567.00
47 8" Breaker Run Stone Material	SY	338	\$0.01	\$3.38
48 8" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	338	\$0.01	\$3.38
49 8" Concrete Pavement w/ Integral Curb, 7-bag H.E.S.	SY	338	\$89.43	\$30,227.34
50 3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	65	\$9.00	\$585.00
51 New 6" Concrete Sidewalk w/2" Gravel Base	SF	636	\$10.75	\$6,837.00
52 Pavement Marking, Epoxy, 4-Inch, Yellow	LF	180	\$8.40	\$1,512.00
53 3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	75	\$18.91	\$1,418.25
54 Seed (#40), Fertilizer, and Water	SY	75	\$5.25	\$393.75
54 Seed (#40), Fertilizer, and Water 55 Erosion Mat Class 1, Urban, Type A BASE BID TO	SY SY	75 75	\$5.25 \$2.60 <b>\$253,</b> 6	\$195.00